

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 3527 of
2024

In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 18858 of 2024

=====

DEPUTY COLLECTOR & ANR.

Versus

SOLANKI NANDUBHAI RAMUBHAI

=====

Appearance:

MS. MEGHA R. CHITALIYA, AGP for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 04/07/2024
ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 05.08.2024.

RINKU MALI

(D. M. DESAI,J)