

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY)
NO. 3527 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 18858 of 2024

=====

DEPUTY COLLECTOR & ANR.
Versus
SOLANKI NANDUBHAI RAMUBHAI

=====

Appearance:

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**

Date : 20/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

Registry to verify the status of the service of notice qua
the respondent.

Stand over to **7th March, 2025.**

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J.)

AMAR RATHOD...