

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 3527 of
2024

In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 18858 of 2024

=====

DEPUTY COLLECTOR & ANR.

Versus

SOLANKI NANDUBHAI RAMUBHAI

=====

Appearance:

MR. BHAVESH DESAI, AGP for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 16/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Bhavesh Desai has placed on record the application filed by the Acquiring Body seeking amendment of the cause title, in view of the death of the claimant during the pendency of the reference. The same is hereby ordered to be taken on record.

In view thereof, the matter is adjourned to 09.02.2026.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

NIVYA A. NAIR