

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 3527 of
2024****In F/FIRST APPEAL/18858/2024**

=====

DEPUTY COLLECTOR & ANR.

Versus

SOLANKI NANDUBHAI RAMUBHAI

=====

Appearance:

MS DHWANI TRIPATHI, AGP for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI****Date : 13/04/2026****ORDER**

Cause list shows that sole respondent has expired. Previously, learned AGP seeks time to bring the legal heirs of the respondent on record, but learned AGP did not encash the opportunity. Under the circumstances, last chance is granted. If no steps is taken to bring the legal heirs of the respondent on record on or before 4.5.2026, present proceedings shall stand dismissed for default without referring the matter to the Court. In the event of not taking steps of bringing legal heirs of deceased respondent on record on or before next date, registration of First Appeal shall stand refused. S.O. to 7.5.2026.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

SHEKHAR P. BARVE